CH \$165.00 210377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM354985

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of the West		09/14/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Modern HC Pharmacy, Inc.
Street Address:	110 East Huntington Drive
City:	Monrovia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	BioFusion, LLC
Street Address:	110 East Huntington Drive
City:	Monrovia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91016
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2103771	MODERN HEALTH	
Registration Number:	2103772	MODERN	
Registration Number:	1906823		
Registration Number:	2896995		
Registration Number:	2679631		
Registration Number:	3988887	BIOFUSION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138960400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5604

Email: aarnelle@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Arnelle

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1500

TRADEMARK

900337629 REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0928

Address Line 4:	Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Arnelle		
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Arnelle/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2015		
Total Attachments: 2			

source=FINAL - Release Trademarks#page1.tif source=FINAL - Release Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0929

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

September 14, 2015

Reference is hereby made to that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Agreement"), dated as of July 24, 2012, executed by Modern HC Pharmacy, Inc., a Delaware corporation and BioFusion, LLC, a California limited liability company (collectively, "Debtors"), whose address is 110 East Huntington Drive, Monrovia, California 91016, in favor of Bank of the West, a California corporation, as agent ("Secured Party"), whose address is 4400 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 150, Newport Beach, California 90026, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2012, at Reel 4830 Frame 0560, and Reel 4830 Frame 571, and pursuant to which the Debtors assigned and granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Debtors' right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Debtors, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby (a) terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Debtors, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith; and (b) authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

BANK OF THE WEST,

as Agent

("Secured Party")

Name: Cecile Segovia

Title:

Director & Senior Relationship Manager

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

Debtor	Description	Registration No.	Registration Date
Modern HC Pharmacy, Inc.	MODERN HEALTH	2103771	October 7, 1997
Modern HC Pharmacy, Inc.	MODERN	2103772	October 7, 1997
Modern HC Pharmacy, Inc.	Design Only	1906823	July 18, 1995
Modern HC Pharmacy, Inc.	ि प्री कि	2896995	October 26, 2004
Modern HC Pharmacy, Inc.	Design Only	2679631	January 28, 2003
BioFusion, LLC	BIOFUSION	3988887	July 5, 2011

BN 18922322v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 09/14/2015